

Stalna Misija Bosne i Hercegovine pri UN NJUJORK Permanent Mission of Bosnia and Herzegovina to the UN NEW YORK Стална мисија Босне и Херцеговине при УН ЊУЈОРК

New York, June 16th 2008

No.201-32-488/08

The Permanent Mission of Bosnia and Herzegovina to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Secretary-General of the United Nations and, referring to your note (Ref.: LA/COD/50) from December 31st 2007, has the honor to forward a requested information, submitted by the Ministry of Justice of Bosnia and Herzegovina.

The Permanent Mission of Bosnia and Herzegovina to the United Nations avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Secretary-General of the United Nations the assurances of its highest consideration.

The Secretary-General of the United Nations New York

LAW

ON PARTICIPATION OF MEMBERS OF THE ARMED FORCES OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA, POLICE OFFICERS, CIVIL SERVANTS AND OTHER EMPLOYEES TO PEACE SUPPORT OPERATIONS AND OTHER ACTIVITIES ABROAD (Official Journal of BiH 14/05)

Article 3.

Members and units of the Armed Forces of BiH, police officers, civil servants and employees, that are deployed abroad in order to participate in peace support operations and other activities, are obliged to the following:

Indent 5. Where they commit a discipline offence, minor offence or crime, they are subject to liabilities prescribed by the laws of Bosnia and Herzegovina and international conventions.

RULEBOOK

ON DEPLOYING MEMBERS OF POLICE SERVICE IN BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA TO PEACE SUPPORT OPERATIONS AND OTHER ACTIVITIES ABROAD, ELECTION AND TRAINING, RIGHTS, OBLIGATIONS AND LIABILITIES, DEMEANOUR OF MEMBERS OF POLICE SERVICE DURING PEACE SUPPORT OPERATIONS AND UPON THEIR RETURN FROM PEACE SUPPORT OPERATIONS, AND ON RIGHTS, OBLIGATIONS AND LIABILITIES OF THE CONTINGENT'S COMMANDANT (Official Journal of BiH 93/06)

Article 17.

In the course of peace support operations a member of BiH police service is obliged to:

Item b) Comply with the legal order of the state in which peace support operations are conducted, as well as the rules and regulations, adopted by the international organizations or institutions or BiH competent authorities;

Article 20.

Where a member of BiH police service commits a discipline offence, minor offence or crime during peace support operations, they are subject to liabilities prescribed by the international conventions and to the internal legislation in force that treats the afore mentioned issues.